

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution of Councilor Ricardo Arroyo

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

Marcia Kimm

In Recognition of:

Her Contributions to the Hyde Park Community

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council recognizes Marcia Kimm for her continued leadership in the Hyde Park community, working diligently on the Racial Equity and Justice Forum and chairing the West Fairmount Hill Community Group. Marcia Kimm has worked tirelessly to make the Hyde Park Juneteenth Joy Celebration an event for joy, celebration, and reflection for all those in the greater Hyde Park community and beyond. Be it further Resolved that the Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to, and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

A CONTRACT	ALLEN COL PLEY	
T South	- Charles	
	STON1/	C. Lass
2100	1630.	

of the City of Bo	ston.	
By: Edu	and m.	Flynn
Attest:	ner K	resident of the City Council
	INTER	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	10 202	7